Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

Act 239 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: H1/31/07	
2	86th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2007		HOUSE BILL 1128
4			
5	By: Representative Rosenbaum		
6			
7			
8	For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT TO PROVIDE THAT A PURPLE HEART RECIPIENT		
10	MAY RECEIVE AN ADDITIONAL SPECIAL LICENSE PLATE		
11	FOR A NOMIN	NAL FEE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES	S.
12			
13		Subtitle	
14	TO PROVIDE THAT A PURPLE HEART RECIPIENT		
15	MAY RECEIVE AN ADDITIONAL SPECIAL		
16	LICENSE	PLATE FOR A NOMINAL FEE.	
17			
18			
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENE	CRAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF A	ARKANSAS:
20			
21	SECTION 1. Arkansa	as Code § 27-24-206(c), regardi	ing fees and
22	limitations for special license plates issued for military service and		
23	veterans, is amended to r	ead as follows:	
24	(c)(l) An eligible	e applicant, including a surviv	ring spouse under § 27-
25	24-208, for the issuance	or renewal of any one (1) of t	the following special
26	license plates that exist	ted before April 13, 2005, may	obtain one (1)
27	additional special licens	se plate under this subchapter	upon payment of the
28	fee for licensing a motor	vehicle as provided under § 2	27-14-601:
29	(A) Di	sabled Veteran;	
30	(B) Di	sabled Veteran - World War I;	
31	(C) Pu	rple Heart Recipient;	
32	(D) (C)	Ex-Prisoner of War; and	
33	(E) (D)	Pearl Harbor Survivor.	
34	(2) The Adju	tant General of the State of A	arkansas or the
35	Director of the Department of Veterans Affairs may submit a written request		

1	to the Director of the Department of Finance and Administration to allow a		
2	qualified applicant for a special license plate not stated in subdivision		
3	(c)(l) of this section to obtain one (l) additional special license plate		
4	upon payment of the fee for licensing a motor vehicle as provided under § 27-		
5	14-601.		
6	(3) An eligible applicant for the issuance or renewal of a		
7	Purple Heart Recipient special license plate may obtain one (1) additional		
8	Purple Heart Recipient special license plate under this subchapter upon		
9	payment of a fee not to exceed one dollar (\$1.00).		
10			
11	/s/ Rosenbaum		
12			
13	APPROVED: 3/9/2007		
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
29			
30			
31			
32			
33			
34			
35			
36			